The Graham County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, March 19, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. in the Graham County Community Building located at 196 Knight Street Robbinsville, NC for their regular workshop session. Board present: Natasha Williams, Keith Eller, Connie Orr, and Lynn Cody. Board absent: Jacob Nelms.

- 1. Vice-Chairman Williams called the workshop session to order.
- 2. Vice-Chairman Williams asks for open discussion from the board. Commissioner Cody stated that at the previous meeting the asbestos was discussed at the courthouse and jail, and he knew that the county had spent a large amount of money replacing asbestos in the clerk of court's office and further stated that the old tile did not need to be replaced until it was disturbed and then it would have to be removed. Mr. Cody stated that he knew the jail was sandblasted and repainted and the work was not as extensive as they thought.
- 3. Vice-Chairman Williams asks for further comment. No further comment.
- 4. Vice-Chairman Williams adjourned the meeting.

Jacob Nelms, Chairman, Graham County Commissioner
Natasha Williams, Vice-Chair, Graham County Commissioner
Lynn Cody, Member, Graham County Commissioner
Connie Orr, Member, Graham County Commissioner
Keith Eller Member, Graham County Commissioner
ATTEST:
Kim Crisp, Clerk to the Board